FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

longer subject to or Form 5 obligations may continue. See

Instruction 1(b).

Section 16. Form 4 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

OMB APPROVAL OMB 0287 Number: Expires: November 30, 2011 Estimated average burden hours per

Amount

Shares

Title Number

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Responses	s)															
Person - Sy Saunders Dean AL				zi locaci mamo ana monor or maanig					5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X_Director 10% Owner				to				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earli (Month/Day/Ye 04/12/2010				ay/Year)	,				Officer (give title X Other (specify below) Previous Director								
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Da Filed(Month/Day/Year)						ite Original			6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X. Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(State)	((Zip)	Table	I - Non-D	eriv	ative Se	cur	ities Ac Own	quired, Dispose							
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		med on Date, if Day/Year)			4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		or (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect	(D)		t I			
					Code	٧	Amount	(A) or (D)		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(I) (Instr.		(Instr. 4)				
Alico, Inc Common Stock, Pa Value \$1.00		10	04/12/2	2010	А		255	Α	\$ 25.80	2,165	D						
	Report on a se owned directl			each class	of securi	F	ersons v	on c	ontaine	d to the collectic	e not		SEC 147 (9-0				
	Tak	ble II - D)erivative	e Securiti	es Acqui	c	urrently	vali	d OMB	unless the form control number.	• •	's a					
1. Title of	2. 3	. Transa		3A. Dee		optio	ons, con	vert	ible sec	curities) 6. Date Exercisa	able	7. Ti	tle and	8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Natur
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion D	ate	Day/Year)	Execution	on Date, if	Tra	ode	of De Se Ac (A) Dis of (In		and Expiration I (Month/Day/Yea	Date	Amo Und Sec	ount of erlying urities r. 3 and	Derivative Security	Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	

Date

Exercisable Date

Expiration

Reporting Owners

Danishing Comes Names / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Saunders Dean 1421 SEVILLE PLACE LAKELAND. FL 33803	Х			Previous Director			

Signatures

Dean Saunders	04/13/2010
-Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

 * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Remarks:

These shares were issued under the 2008 Incentive Equity Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.